HOUSE CALENDAR
81st Legislative Day
Wednesday, June 13, 2001
House Convenes at 3:00 pm

James B. Black, Speaker

PUBLIC FOR CONCURRENCE

HB 3 Senate Committee Substitute - Owens - ENCOURAGE RECIPROCITY IN
BIDDING PROCESS. (Senate Committee Substitute) (4th Edition)

HB 357 Senate Committee Substitute - Dockham and Hurley (Primary Sponsors) -
UMBRELLA INSURANCE IMPROVEMENTS.
(Senate Committee Substitute) (2nd Edition)

HB 377 Senate Committee Substitute - Culpepper - DSS CHANGES 2.
(Senate Committee Substitute) (4th Edition)

HB 722 Senate Committee Substitute - Cox — INCREASE VETERINARY BOARD
MEMBERSHIP. (Senate Committee Substitute) (2nd Edition)

CALENDAR

LOCAL BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

SB 243 House Committee Substitute # 3 - Plyler - RED LIGHT CAMERAS/CERTAIN
MUNICIPALITIES. (Judiciary Il) (7th Edition)

PUBLIC BILLS

THIRD READING - ROLL CALL

HB 1073 Committee Substitute - Culpepper - REGISTER OF DEEDS-
FEES/INSTRUMENT STANDARDS. (Finance) (2nd Edition)

(over)




PUBLIC BILLS

SECOND AND THIRD READINGS

SB 11 House Committee Substitute - Gulley - ELECTION CHANGES-MISC.
(Election Law and Campaign Finance Reform) (3rd Edition)
SB 408 Committee Substitute - Clodfelter - MUNICIPAL ETJ ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS. (Local Government 1) (2nd Edition)
SB 795 House Committee Substitute - Hartsell - REPEAL CHAPTER 78B/AMEND
SECURITIES ACT. (Ways and Means) (3rd Edition)
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building — Four digit rooms = Legislative Building)
Wednesday, June 13, 2001 ROOM TIME
APPROP/Education 421 8:30 am
HB 341 Community Colleges Focused Industrial Training Program.
HB 373 Child Nutrition Personnel Bonus Funds.
HB 417 School Technology Funds.
HB 443 Community College Instructional Trust Fund.
HB 525 Special Needs Students/Remove Funding Cap.
HB 537 Natural Resources Leadership Funds.
HB 724 LEP Students.
HB 763 Chinqua-Penn Plantation Transfer/Funds.
HB 805 UNC Indigent Psychiatry Funds.
HB 835 Department of Public Instruction Construction Assistance Funds.
HB 863 South Piedmont Community College Funds.
HB 954 University of North Carolina-Charlotte Teacher Training Program Funds.
HB 964 ECU Freshwater Marine Research Funds.
HB 988 Provide Funding Before New School Standards.
HB 1018 High Priority School Assistance & Accountability Act.
HB 1039 Funds for UNC-TV.
HB 1044 ECU School of Engineering.
HB 1103 Cued Speech Funds.
HB 1150 Endure Fairness in School Testing Program.
HB 1337 Additional Support for Beginning Teachers.
HB 1374 Close the Achievement Gap/Funds.
HB 1391 No Decrease in FTE Funds/UNC System.
SB 744 Seven Lakes West Motor Vehicles Regulation.
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Wednesday, June 13, 2001 ROOM TIME

APPROP/General Government 425 9:00 am

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
SB

428
459
978
1081
1112
1408
353

Aid to Public Libraries Funds.

Fund Department of Revenue Audit Recommendations.
Early Voting Funds/Grants.

Voting Equipment Funds.

North Carolina Arts Council Funds.

Veterans Affairs Offices Funds.

DOR Debt Collection Changes.

APPROP/Justice & Public Safety 415 8:30 am
APPROP/Natural & Economic Resources 423 8:30 am

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

23
24
219
285
291
293
294
300
301
345
413
415
444
541
610
635
654
655
721
769
951
1158
1288
1299
1345
1346
1357
1360
1367
1371
1398
1399
1401
1404

North Carolina Farmland Preservation Funds.
Conservation Trust for NC Funds.

Funds/Environ. Assistance for Farmers.
Yadkin/Pee Dee Lakes Project Funds.

Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Information Technology Funds.
Endangered Plant Protection Funds.

Fire Ant Control Funds.

Livestock Health Program Funds.

Food and Drug Protection Funds.

Authorize Reed Act Funds.

Fire Ant Funds.

Funds For More Liquified Petroleum Gas Inspections.
North Carolina Housing Trust Fund.

Grassroots Science Museum Funds.

Compensate Counties with State Parks.

Regulate Body Piercing.

Center for Environmental Farming Funds.
Agronomic Laboratory Funds.

Cape Fear River Freshwater Aquarium.
Agricultural Fairs Advisory Council/Grant Funds.
Eastern Heritage Tourism Initiative Funds.

Ban Certain Waste From Landfills.

North Carolina Biotechnology Center Funds.
Underground Storage Tank Program Funds.
Community Development Initiative Funds.

Funds for North Carolina Minority Support Center.
NC Technological Dev. Auth. Funds.

Cape Fear River Basin Research Funds.

NC Photonics Consortium Funds.

Organic Certification Cost-Share Funds.

Lower Cape Fear River Program Funds.

World Trade Center North Carolina Funds.

Funds to Expand Individual Development Accounts.
Brownfields Position.

APPROP/Transportation 1327/1228 8:30 am
ECONOMIC GROWTH & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (JOINT) 1027 12:00 Noon
EDUCATION

SB
SB
SB

627
690
778

643 11:00 am
Liability Insurance for Univ. Students.
Centennial Authority Changes.
Criminal History Checks of School Employees.

ELECTION LAW & CAMPAIGN FINANCE REFORM 1228 11:00 am
HB 1294 Election Day Registration.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 1425 10:00 am
HB 1106 Mortgage Lending Act.
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(continued)

Wednesday, June 13, 2001 ROOM TIME

INSURANCE 1228 12:00 Noon
HB 359 Viatical Settlements Rewrite.
HB 1077 Firefighters' and Rescue Squad Workers' Retirement.
SB 729 Motorcycle Insurance Rates.

PENSIONS & RETIREMENT 415 12:00 Noon
HB 1022 28-Year Retirement/Retention Incentive.
HB 1390 Retirement Withdrawal Service.

TRANSPORTATION 643 11:00 am
HB 644 Toll Road and Bridge Authority Created.
SB 9 Interstate High-Speed Rail Commission.

SB 600 MV Technical Changes.
SB 614 Cary Roadway Expenditures.

Thursday, June 14, 2001 ROOM TIME

APPROP/Information Technology 1425 8:30 am

FINANCE 544 8:30 am
ANNOUNCEMENTS

The Judiciary 111 Subcommittee on HB 1134 - DISCIPLINARY ACTION/THREATS OF
SCHOOL VIOLENCE, will meet at 11:00 am on Wednesday, June 13, 2001, in Room 424.

The House Mental Health Subcommittee on HB 381 - MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
REFORM, will meet on Wednesday, June 13, 2001, at 10:00 am in Room 415.

Denise G. Weeks
Principal Clerk
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